District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

		•	Rel	ease Notific	cation	n and Co	orrective A	ctio1	ì			
NABI	5324			OPERA'	ГOR		⊠ Initia	al Report : Final Repor				
Name of Co	ompany: /	873		Contact Bruce Baker								
Address: 2												
Facility Na	me NFE v	r Lee Federal #	27	Facility Type: Transfer line								
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner							API No. 30-015-32321					
				LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
						South Line				County		
	17	178	31E 990' FSL		FSL		1750'	, EMF		Eddy		
Latitude Longitude												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: produced water							Volume of Release 14 barrels of Volume Recovered 10 barrels recovered					
						produced water						
Source of Release: Fransfer line												
							If YES, To Whom?					
			Yes _	No Not Re	equired	1						
By Whom? Bruce Baker Was a Watercourse Reached?							Date and Hour 11/2/2015 at 9:26 a.m. S. Alean OIL CONSERVATION					
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							IT FES, Volume impacting the waterconse. ARTESIA DISTRICT					
If a Watercou	rse was Im									NOV-1-9-2015		
II a macico	nac nas m	paoteu, Deser	oo i any.					Baker (432) 631-6982 Fransfer line API No. 30-015-32321 ASE et from the Fast/West Line County 50' FWL Eddy SE ase 14 barrels of Volume Recovered 10 barrels recovered of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10/30/2015 500? BLM) and Mike Bratcher via email 11/2/2015 at 9:26 a.m. ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED Expaired. A vacuum truck was dispatched to pick up standing are feet of pasture. Wedge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and reform corrective actions for releases which may endanger a "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability at pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health operator of responsibility for compliance with any other DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Fronmental Specialist: A Sepiration Date: N/A Expiration Date: N/A				
										RECEIVED		
										112021120		
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	ial Action	Taken.*								
							nd repaired. A va	cuum ti	uck was di	spatched to pick up standing		
iluid. A barb	ed wire len	ce was installe	ed to limit	vehicle access ov	er the h	ne.						
12	. 100-4-1	1.01		_ •				_				
Describe Are The majority					annrox	imately I 000	source feet of on	sture				
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							orium o coor or i'm					
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to II	ie best of my	knowledge and u	ıderstar	d that purs	uant to NMOCD rules and		
federal, state,	or local lay	vs and/or regn	lations.									
	_	,					OIL CONS	SERV	<u>ATION</u>	DIVISION		
Signature:	Brua	Bulu	-						11			
				-	approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Printed Name	: Bruce Ba	ker	·						-110			
Title: Enviro	nmental Tec			Approval Date: 11/20 15 Expiration Date: N/A								
E-mail Addre	ss: larrv.ba	ker@anachec	orp.com		1	Conditions of	Approval:					
	•							ulae i	& Guidal	Attached L		
Date: 11/19/		4- ICX		(432) 631-6982								
Attach Addit	ionai Shee	ts It Necessi	гy			TER THAN				200 21		

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Baker, Larry < Larry.Baker@apachecorp.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2015 11:07 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov; Glass, Dara

<djglass@blm.gov> (djglass@blm.gov)

Subject: NFE Water Transfer Line release Initial C-141

Attachments: NFE Water Transfer Line initial C-141.pdf

All,

Attached is the initial c-141 for the above reverenced release. Please let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a good day

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District

Email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com

Mobile: 432-631-6982

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Baker, Larry <Larry.Baker@apachecorp.com>

Sent: Monday, November 02, 2015 8:26 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov; Glass, Dara

<diglass@blm.gov> (diglass@blm.gov)

Subject: NFE Federal Waterline release

All,

On 10/30/2015 a release occurred due to vehicle under carriage damaged poly flow line resulting in the loss of 14 barrels of produced water with 10 barrels recovered. The nearest well north of the release is the Lee Federal 27 (Sec.17 T17S R31E API# 30-015-32321). The majority of the release was contained to the lease road with approximately 1,000 square feet in pasture. Please let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a great day.

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District

Email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com

Mobile: 432-631-6982